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* WOMEN 18-24 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Whitenack, Daisy 20 UC33 34:25.50 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Hart, Torrey 21 UC38 40:53.00 

 2 Stacy, Emma 22 SYSM 43:21.80 

 3 Blumer, Madison 22 WCM 44:05.90 

 

* WOMEN 25-29 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Baker, Kelsie 27 CSDM 23:56.50 

 2 Ste. Marie, Devin 25 UC33 25:51.10 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Coombs, Kimberly 25 GWSC 44:01.80 

 

* WOMEN 30-34 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Spears, Laura K 34 ATCM 24:14.90 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Warren, Christine 32 NOVA 47:16.70 

 2 Baker, Amber 33 HSAM 50:04.70 

 

* WOMEN 35-39 * 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Still, Stacey 39 MVN 52:01.60 

 2 Rifat, Erica 36 MVN 61:00.90 

 

* WOMEN 40-44 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Miller, Carly F 40 SCAQ 24:24.70 

 2 Gavanski, Ivanka 43 SDSM 25:55.70 

 3 Lundstrom, Stephanie 40 EQX 37:13.60 

 4 Carlin, Elizabeth M 44 LBG 39:30.10 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Collins, Astrid C 44 NOVA 44:36.90 

 2 Horvath, Katherine A 44 MVN 51:58.80 

 3 Scanlon, Tiffany 44 UC33 53:20.10 

 4 Lockwood, Kathryn E 42 CAPO 57:49.80 

 

* WOMEN 45-49 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Furukawa, Patty 47 MVN 25:31.40 

 2 Grimes-Ledesma, Lorie 48 LBG 35:27.80 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Denison, Stephanie 48 RAA 44:25.10 

 2 Ohm, Carrie A 45 NOVA 47:57.20 

 3 Soule, Lisa 45 UC33 50:32.00 

 4 Minazad, Yafa 46 CTM 73:28.20 

 

* WOMEN 50-54 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Davidson, Jennifer 54 SCTM 25:17.60 

 2 Takarabe, Nikki 52 CTM 25:35.60 

 3 Rinehart, Susan F 54 CTM 26:15.60 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Simons, Linda J 53 CTM 41:30.50 

 

* WOMEN 55-59 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Rodriguez, Nancie 57 CTM 29:36.90 

 2 Staggs, Niecia 56 EQX 34:23.20 

 3 Ziemer, Pirkko M 59 GRA 35:46.90 

 4 Catlin, Tina L 59 NOVA 36:28.70 

 5 Moore Barnett, Barbara 58 UC33 37:09.40 

 6 Brennan, Sharon 55 GRA 37:20.20 

 7 Caplener, Cathy L 55 EQX 37:41.20 

 8 Whitenack, Melanie 55 UC33 41:53.30 

 9 Gould, Katherine 55 EQX 47:14.50 

 

* WOMEN 60-64 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Powers, Patricia F 61 LBG 29:04.90 

 2 Akins, Janice M 62 ATCM 33:38.70 

 3 Hobbs, Delrie 64 UC33 36:54.20 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Dolan LaMar, Diana 61 LVM 45:48.80 

 2 Stuart, Margaret L 60 MVN 53:52.40 

 

* WOMEN 65-69 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Maldonado, Lorena C 65 EQX 53:54.40 

 

* WOMEN 70-74 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Watson, Katherine A 71 OJAI 37:05.90 

 

* MEN 18-24 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Redondo, Logan S 24 MVN 20:51.30 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Moody, Alex 21 NBA 38:12.50 

 2 Culberson, Benjamin D 20 DAC 38:19.50 

 3 Sapirstein, Abel 20 UC33 38:38.80 

 

* MEN 25-29 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Roa, Daniel 28 MVN 23:45.60 

 2 Edgar, Steven 28 SCTM 23:53.70 

 3 Sadaghiani, Kayvon 28 MVN 30:15.40 

 

* MEN 30-34 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Merrill, Tracy C 33 SDSM 22:06.00 

 

* MEN 35-39 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Hollingsworth, Luke S 39 ATCM 24:12.50 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Bolcoa, Scott J 37 NOVA 43:55.00 

 2 Lee, Grant 36 MVN 46:05.30 

 

* MEN 40-44 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Want, Chris 41 MVN 29:50.40 

 2 Sandoval, James 41 NOVA 44:26.30 

 3 Hickman, Brian 40 UC33 50:14.20 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Gutjahr, Craig M 44 UC33 46:03.20 

 

* MEN 45-49 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Kurr, Kyle R 46 MVN 24:37.30 

 2 Wright, Adam 49 MVN 26:35.40 

 3 Johnson, Brian J 45 MYST 37:58.20 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Grushcow, Brian 45 UCLA 57:07.30 

 

* MEN 50-54 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Whitenack, Craig B 52 UC33 24:54.80 

 2 Moy, Thomas 54 SCTM 32:57.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Yu, Charlie C 50 UC33 42:20.60 

 2 Gruenbeck, Thomas 51 MVN 57:28.50 

 

* MEN 55-59 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Ireland, Bill 59 SCAQ 24:19.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Serbia, George W 58 NOVA 41:21.20 

 2 Santy, James J 56 MVN 47:52.80 

 3 Christensen, Charlie E 59 ROSE 49:49.00 

 

* MEN 60-64 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Mortimer, Greg M 63 UC33 25:54.20 

 2 O'Neil, David R 60 SWLB 26:10.20 

 3 Hiller, Michael E 60 MVN 26:24.50 

 4 Campbell, Frank E 60 ROSE 27:48.00 

NP Holt, Jeffrey M 62 NOVA DQ 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Sponagle, Stephen P 63 NOVA 42:53.30 

 2 Bishop, Kevin R 64 SDSM 48:58.60 

 3 Catlin, Michael W 60 NOVA 53:24.70 

 4 Davidson, Larry M 62 NOVA 59:26.30 

 5 Arenal, Mark 61 MVN 60:05.10 

 6 Smith, Douglas W 63 SOBA 66:32.20 

 7 MELLING, GERARD P 62 EQX 69:20.90 

 8 Leonakis, George L 61 SOBA 70:20.30 

 

* MEN 65-69 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Heydorff, Thomas C 68 ATCM 34:55.30 

 

* MEN 70-74 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Nisbet, John C 70 VCM 29:02.00 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Ettinger, Tom 70 ROSE 46:28.20 

 2 Stuart, Ian M 71 MVN 53:56.00 

 

* MEN 75-79 * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Durkee, Ronald C 79 ATCM 43:28.20 
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* WOMEN OVERALL * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Baker, Kelsie 27 CSDM 23:56.50 

 1 Spears, Laura K 34 ATCM 24:14.90 

 1 Miller, Carly F 40 SCAQ 24:24.70 

 1 Davidson, Jennifer 54 SCTM 25:17.60 

 1 Furukawa, Patty 47 MVN 25:31.40 

 2 Takarabe, Nikki 52 CTM 25:35.60 

 2 Ste. Marie, Devin 25 UC33 25:51.10 

 2 Gavanski, Ivanka 43 SDSM 25:55.70 

 3 Rinehart, Susan F 54 CTM 26:15.60 

 1 Powers, Patricia F 61 LBG 29:04.90 

 1 Rodriguez, Nancie 57 CTM 29:36.90 

 2 Akins, Janice M 62 ATCM 33:38.70 

 2 Staggs, Niecia 56 EQX 34:23.20 

 1 Whitenack, Daisy 20 UC33 34:25.50 

 2 Grimes-Ledesma, Lorie 48 LBG 35:27.80 

 3 Ziemer, Pirkko M 59 GRA 35:46.90 

 4 Catlin, Tina L 59 NOVA 36:28.70 

 3 Hobbs, Delrie 64 UC33 36:54.20 

 1 Watson, Katherine A 71 OJAI 37:05.90 

 5 Moore Barnett, Barbara 58 UC33 37:09.40 

 3 Lundstrom, Stephanie 40 EQX 37:13.60 

 6 Brennan, Sharon 55 GRA 37:20.20 

 7 Caplener, Cathy L 55 EQX 37:41.20 

 4 Carlin, Elizabeth M 44 LBG 39:30.10 

 8 Whitenack, Melanie 55 UC33 41:53.30 

 9 Gould, Katherine 55 EQX 47:14.50 

 1 Maldonado, Lorena C 65 EQX 53:54.40 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Hart, Torrey 21 UC38 40:53.00 

 1 Simons, Linda J 53 CTM 41:30.50 

 2 Stacy, Emma 22 SYSM 43:21.80 

 1 Coombs, Kimberly 25 GWSC 44:01.80 

 3 Blumer, Madison 22 WCM 44:05.90 

 1 Denison, Stephanie 48 RAA 44:25.10 

 1 Collins, Astrid C 44 NOVA 44:36.90 

 1 Dolan LaMar, Diana 61 LVM 45:48.80 

 1 Warren, Christine 32 NOVA 47:16.70 

 2 Ohm, Carrie A 45 NOVA 47:57.20 

 2 Baker, Amber 33 HSAM 50:04.70 

 3 Soule, Lisa 45 UC33 50:32.00 

 2 Horvath, Katherine A 44 MVN 51:58.80 

 1 Still, Stacey 39 MVN 52:01.60 

 3 Scanlon, Tiffany 44 UC33 53:20.10 

 2 Stuart, Margaret L 60 MVN 53:52.40 

 4 Lockwood, Kathryn E 42 CAPO 57:49.80 

 2 Rifat, Erica 36 MVN 61:00.90 

 4 Minazad, Yafa 46 CTM 73:28.20 

 

* MEN OVERALL * 

1 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Redondo, Logan S 24 MVN 20:51.30 

 1 Merrill, Tracy C 33 SDSM 22:06.00 

 1 Roa, Daniel 28 MVN 23:45.60 

 2 Edgar, Steven 28 SCTM 23:53.70 

 1 Hollingsworth, Luke S 39 ATCM 24:12.50 

 1 Ireland, Bill 59 SCAQ 24:19.00 

 1 Kurr, Kyle R 46 MVN 24:37.30 

 1 Whitenack, Craig B 52 UC33 24:54.80 

 1 Mortimer, Greg M 63 UC33 25:54.20 

 2 O'Neil, David R 60 SWLB 26:10.20 

 3 Hiller, Michael E 60 MVN 26:24.50 

 2 Wright, Adam 49 MVN 26:35.40 

 4 Campbell, Frank E 60 ROSE 27:48.00 

 1 Nisbet, John C 70 VCM 29:02.00 

 1 Want, Chris 41 MVN 29:50.40 

 3 Sadaghiani, Kayvon 28 MVN 30:15.40 

 2 Moy, Thomas 54 SCTM 32:57.00 

 1 Heydorff, Thomas C 68 ATCM 34:55.30 

 3 Johnson, Brian J 45 MYST 37:58.20 

 1 Durkee, Ronald C 79 ATCM 43:28.20 

 2 Sandoval, James 41 NOVA 44:26.30 

 3 Hickman, Brian 40 UC33 50:14.20 

NP Holt, Jeffrey M 62 NOVA DQ 

2 MILE NON-WETSUIT 

 1 Moody, Alex 21 NBA 38:12.50 

 2 Culberson, Benjamin D 20 DAC 38:19.50 

 3 Sapirstein, Abel 20 UC33 38:38.80 

 1 Serbia, George W 58 NOVA 41:21.20 

 1 Yu, Charlie C 50 UC33 42:20.60 

 1 Sponagle, Stephen P 63 NOVA 42:53.30 

 1 Bolcoa, Scott J 37 NOVA 43:55.00 

 1 Gutjahr, Craig M 44 UC33 46:03.20 

 2 Lee, Grant 36 MVN 46:05.30 

 1 Ettinger, Tom 70 ROSE 46:28.20 

 2 Santy, James J 56 MVN 47:52.80 

 2 Bishop, Kevin R 64 SDSM 48:58.60 

 3 Christensen, Charlie E 59 ROSE 49:49.00 

 3 Catlin, Michael W 60 NOVA 53:24.70 

 2 Stuart, Ian M 71 MVN 53:56.00 

 1 Grushcow, Brian 45 UCLA 57:07.30 

 2 Gruenbeck, Thomas 51 MVN 57:28.50 

 4 Davidson, Larry M 62 NOVA 59:26.30 

 5 Arenal, Mark 61 MVN 60:05.10 

 6 Smith, Douglas W 63 SOBA 66:32.20 

 7 MELLING, GERARD P 62 EQX 69:20.90 

 8 Leonakis, George L 61 SOBA 70:20.30 


